
Muhlenberg (3-10) -vs- Albright (9-5-1)
3/24/2026 at Reading, Pa.

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Landyn Shaw (2-0)
Loss: Joseph Stern (0-3)
Save: Patrick Ahearn (1)
HBP: Joseph Stern, Chris Valerio, Patrick Ahearn
PB: None
 
Start: 3:30 PM   Time: 2:33   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Muhlenberg 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 7 2
Albright 2 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 X 5 5 2

Muhlenberg 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Sean Habeeb ss 5 1 1 0 0 0 0
Emmy Bulis rf 4 0 0 0 1 0 3
Spencer Hobson c 3 1 0 0 1 0 0
    Joey Georgiou pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Thomas Pranzo dh 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
    Joe Zito ph 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Sean Lynch pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mike Carcich 1b 4 0 0 0 0 1 4
Thomas Rorick 2b 3 0 2 1 1 0 0
Steven Dimovski 3b 4 1 0 0 0 1 4
Matthew Lehberger cf 4 0 1 1 0 1 0
Marius Haughton lf 3 0 2 0 0 1 0
Zack Silberstein p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Joseph Stern p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brendan O'Brien p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 3 7 3 4 4 11

2B: Thomas Rorick (1); Matthew Lehberger (1)
SB: Steven Dimovski (1)
HBP: Spencer Hobson (1); Mike Carcich (1); Marius Haughton (1)
E: Sean Habeeb (1); Joseph Stern (1)
DP: 1

Albright 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Nathan Golden 2b 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
Michael Avino ss 3 2 1 0 1 0 0
Tommy Lewman 3b 2 1 0 1 1 1 2
Anthony Knight 1b 3 0 1 1 0 2 0
Tyler Boccelli dh 3 0 0 0 1 0 1
Chris Gorla c 4 0 1 2 0 1 0
Thomas Aulisi rf 3 0 0 0 1 2 3
John Pecoraro lf 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
Christian Eckstein cf 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
Plyler Hunter p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Landyn Shaw p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Chris Valerio p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Patrick Ahearn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 5 5 4 6 7 6

2B: Nathan Golden (1)
SF: Tommy Lewman (1)
SB: Nathan Golden (1); Michael Avino (2); Christian Eckstein (1)
CS: Nathan Golden (1)
HBP: Anthony Knight (1)
E: Thomas Aulisi (1); Plyler Hunter (1)

Muhlenberg IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Zack Silberstein 1.0 2 2 2 3 1 2 0 0 0 4 7 0 1 37
Joseph Stern (L, 0-3) 4.0 3 3 2 2 4 2 0 1 0 15 19 6 2 75
Brendan O'Brien 3.0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 8 9 3 3 32
Totals 5 5 4 6 7 4 0 1 0 27 35 9 6 144

Albright IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Plyler Hunter 2.0 4 2 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 10 11 2 3 44
Landyn Shaw (W, 2-0) 3.0 1 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 10 12 3 3 47
Chris Valerio 1.2 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 7 10 3 2 35
Patrick Ahearn (S, 1) 2.1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 7 8 2 4 30
Totals 7 3 3 4 4 1 0 3 0 34 41 10 12 156



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Muhlenberg - Top of 1st MUH ALB
Sean Habeeb singled to right field (2-2 KKBB). 0 0
Emmy Bulis fouled out to 3b (0-1 K). 0 0
Spencer Hobson walked (3-2 SFBBFBFB); Sean Habeeb advanced to second. 0 0
Spencer Hobson advanced to second on a wild pitch; Sean Habeeb advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
Thomas Pranzo singled up the middle, RBI (1-2 KKB); Spencer Hobson advanced to third; Sean Habeeb
scored. 1 0
Mike Carcich struck out looking (3-2 BBFBFK). 1 0
Thomas Rorick doubled to right center, RBI (2-1 BBF); Thomas Pranzo advanced to third; Spencer Hobson
scored. 2 0
Steven Dimovski grounded out p to 2b to 1b (0-0). 2 0

Albright - Bottom of 1st MUH ALB
Nathan Golden doubled to left center (3-2 FBBBFF). 2 0
Nathan Golden advanced to third on a wild pitch. 2 0
Michael Avino walked (3-2 BFBFBB). 2 0
Michael Avino stole second; Nathan Golden out at home 2b to c, caught stealing. 2 0
Tommy Lewman walked (3-2 FBBFBB). 2 0
Anthony Knight struck out looking (3-2 BBBFSK). 2 0
Tommy Lewman advanced to second on a wild pitch; Michael Avino advanced to third on a wild pitch. 2 0
Tyler Boccelli walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 0
Chris Gorla singled up the middle, 2 RBI (2-1 KBB); Tyler Boccelli advanced to second; Tommy Lewman
scored; Michael Avino scored. 2 2
Thomas Aulisi reached on a fielder's choice (2-1 BBK); Chris Gorla out at second ss to 2b; Tyler Boccelli
advanced to third. 2 2

Muhlenberg - Top of 2nd MUH ALB
Matthew Lehberger grounded out to 3b (2-2 KBKB). 2 2
Marius Haughton singled up the middle (1-1 BK). 2 2
Marius Haughton advanced to second on an error by p. 2 2
Sean Habeeb grounded out to 2b (2-1 SBB); Marius Haughton advanced to third. 2 2
Emmy Bulis flied out to 3b (0-0). 2 2

Albright - Bottom of 2nd MUH ALB
Joseph Stern to p for Zack Silberstein. 2 2
John Pecoraro walked (3-2 FKBBBFB). 2 2
Christian Eckstein singled, bunt (0-0); John Pecoraro advanced to second. 2 2
Nathan Golden struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 2 2
Christian Eckstein advanced to second on a wild pitch; John Pecoraro advanced to third on a wild pitch. 2 2
Michael Avino reached on a fielder's choice (2-1 FBB); Christian Eckstein advanced to third; John Pecoraro
out at home 3b to c. 2 2
Tommy Lewman lined out to lf (1-0 B). 2 2

Muhlenberg - Top of 3rd MUH ALB
Landyn Shaw to p for Plyler Hunter. 2 2
Spencer Hobson grounded out to 2b (3-2 FBBFB). 2 2
Thomas Pranzo grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-1 BBBK). 2 2
Mike Carcich flied out to rf (2-0 BB). 2 2

Albright - Bottom of 3rd MUH ALB
Anthony Knight hit by pitch (2-1 BFH). 2 2
Anthony Knight advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 2
Tyler Boccelli grounded out to p (1-0 B); Anthony Knight advanced to third. 2 2
Chris Gorla flied out to lf (1-0 B). 2 2



Thomas Aulisi struck out swinging (1-2 KBSFS). 2 2
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Muhlenberg - Top of 4th MUH ALB
Thomas Rorick flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 2 2
Steven Dimovski struck out swinging (2-2 FBKBS). 2 2
Matthew Lehberger struck out swinging (3-2 BKBFBS). 2 2

Albright - Bottom of 4th MUH ALB
John Pecoraro flied out to rf (2-1 KBB). 2 2
Christian Eckstein walked (3-2 BBBKFB). 2 2
Christian Eckstein advanced to second on an error by p. 2 2
Christian Eckstein stole third. 2 2
Nathan Golden reached first on an error by ss, advanced to second (3-2 BKFFBB); Christian Eckstein scored,
unearned. 2 3
Nathan Golden stole third. 2 3
Michael Avino singled to shortstop (2-1 FBB). 2 3
Tommy Lewman lined out to lf, sacrifice fly, RBI (1-1 FB); Nathan Golden scored. 2 4
Michael Avino stole second. 2 4
Anthony Knight singled to right field, RBI (1-2 KFB); Michael Avino scored. 2 5
Tyler Boccelli popped up to 2b (1-1 BS). 2 5

Muhlenberg - Top of 5th MUH ALB
Marius Haughton singled to right field (1-0 B). 2 5
Sean Habeeb reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 KK); Marius Haughton out at second 2b unassisted. 2 5
Emmy Bulis walked (3-2 BBBKFB); Sean Habeeb advanced to second. 2 5
Spencer Hobson reached first on an error by rf (1-0 B); Emmy Bulis out at second rf to 2b; Sean Habeeb
advanced to third. 2 5
Joe Zito pinch hit for Thomas Pranzo. 2 5
Joe Zito walked (3-0 BBBB); Spencer Hobson advanced to second. 2 5
Mike Carcich flied out to cf (1-0 B). 2 5

Albright - Bottom of 5th MUH ALB
Chris Gorla struck out looking (3-2 BFBKBK). 2 5
Thomas Aulisi struck out swinging (3-2 FBFBBS). 2 5
John Pecoraro flied out to rf (1-1 FB). 2 5

Muhlenberg - Top of 6th MUH ALB
Chris Valerio to p for Landyn Shaw. 2 5
Thomas Rorick singled to right center (0-1 K). 2 5
Steven Dimovski reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 FB); Thomas Rorick out at second 1b to 2b. 2 5
Steven Dimovski stole second. 2 5
Matthew Lehberger doubled to right field, RBI (1-0 B); Steven Dimovski scored. 3 5
Marius Haughton hit by pitch (2-2 BKKH). 3 5
Sean Habeeb flied out to rf (1-2 SBF); Matthew Lehberger advanced to third. 3 5
Emmy Bulis flied out to lf (0-0). 3 5

Albright - Bottom of 6th MUH ALB
Brendan O'Brien to p for Joseph Stern. 3 5
Christian Eckstein grounded out to 3b (2-2 BFBF). 3 5
Nathan Golden grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 KBF). 3 5
Michael Avino lined out to cf (0-0). 3 5

Muhlenberg - Top of 7th MUH ALB
Spencer Hobson lined out to ss (3-2 BBBKKF). 3 5



Joe Zito grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 3 5
Mike Carcich hit by pitch (1-2 KFH). 3 5
Thomas Rorick walked (3-2 BBBKKFB); Mike Carcich advanced to second. 3 5
Patrick Ahearn to p for Chris Valerio. 3 5
Steven Dimovski reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Thomas Rorick out at second 2b to ss; Mike Carcich
advanced to third. 3 5

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Albright - Bottom of 7th MUH ALB
Tommy Lewman struck out swinging (3-2 BFSFBBS). 3 5
Anthony Knight struck out swinging (2-2 KFBBFS). 3 5
Tyler Boccelli flied out to rf (0-0). 3 5

Muhlenberg - Top of 8th MUH ALB
Matthew Lehberger popped up to ss (1-1 BK). 3 5
Marius Haughton struck out swinging (2-2 BKBFS). 3 5
Sean Habeeb flied out to cf (3-2 KFBBFFBF). 3 5

Albright - Bottom of 8th MUH ALB
Chris Gorla flied out to rf (0-0). 3 5
Thomas Aulisi walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 5
John Pecoraro grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (1-1 BF); Thomas Aulisi out on the play. 3 5

Muhlenberg - Top of 9th MUH ALB
Emmy Bulis grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-1 SBB). 3 5
Spencer Hobson hit by pitch (1-0 H). 3 5
Joey Georgiou pinch ran for Spencer Hobson. 3 5
Joe Zito reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 KS); Joey Georgiou out at second 3b to 2b. 3 5
Sean Lynch pinch ran for Joe Zito. 3 5
Mike Carcich reached on a fielder's choice (2-1 KBB); Sean Lynch out at second 2b to ss. 3 5

Albright - Bottom of 9th MUH ALB


